Name of Deceased
(Surname "first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

Avis, Rose Louise o

1.eMON, Marjorie .-

Farpairns, Hilda ...

PovynER, Albert Edward
JacksoN, John William
Beprorp, Mabel
HaLrLiweLL, Ethel
HarpmaN, Elsie

WHiITE, Helena Gladys
Georgina.

VerNEY, Eleanor

WiLLiAMS, Florence
Alexandra Kate.

NortoN, Evelyn
Mafeking.

STARR, Stanley George ...

* Stuess, Ivy Louise

.. |38 Arboretum Road, Walsall,

65 Coniston Road, Addiscombe, Croydon,
Widow. 27th March 1974,

9  Southbourne,
Wycombe, Bucks,
1974.

St. Ann’s Nursing Home, 9 Stanford Avenue,
Brighton, Susscx, formerly St. Brendan’s
Nursing Home, 22 Pembroke Avenue, Hove,
Sussex, Spinster. 17th April 1974,

2 Champion Hill, Duffield, near Derby, Retired
Engine Driver. 19th April 1974,

Rectory Avenue, High
Spinster.  14th March

21 Oxford Street, Spondon, Derby, Retired
Railway Labourer. 22nd April 1974.

Walshaw Hall, Walshaw,
Spinster. 2nd April 1974,

182 Milnrow Road, Shaw, Lancashire, Spinster.
29th March 1974.

Bury, Lancashire,

35 Medlock Road, Woodhouses, Failsworth,
Lancashire, Widow. 1st October 1973.

187 Chichester Road, North End, Portsmouth.
26th March 1974.

St. Margaret’s, 24 Brookdale Avenuc, Ilfra-
combe, Devon, Widow. 25th April 1974.

6 Britannia Row, Ilfracombe, Devon, Spinster.
20th April 1974.

90 Cambridge Street, Rotherham, Yorkshire,
Widow. 1st March 1974,

St. Tudy, Cornwall, Sheet Metal

Bronsley,
24th May 1973.

Worker (Retired).

Staffordshire,
Widow. 21st March 1974,

W. F. Hollands & Son, 22 Barclay Road, Croydon, CR9 1DD, Solicitors. (John
Carpenter.)

Bliss, Sons & Covell, 26 High Strcet, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP11 2AD,
Solicitors. (Dorothea Braithwaite Sherwood and Rodney John Higgins.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustcc Department, 130A Western Road,
Brighton, BN1 2LS, or Lewis, Holman & Lawrence, 86 High Street, Lewes,
I%usg.ex. Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Neville Mont and Beryl Ada Parsons

'orth.)

J. & W. H, Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Solicitors. (Kenneth
Edward Bewley and John Darby Vesey.)

J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3TN, Solicitors. (Norman
Peter Dingley.)

H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Street, Manchester, M2 6BB, Solicitors. (John
Maloney and James Graham Park.)

H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Strcet, Manchester, M2 6BB, Solicitors. (Samuel
Irwin and John Maloney.)

H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (John Maloney
and Emma Brown.)

Larcomc Winter & Linington, 13 Hambledon Road, Waterlooville, Hants, Solicitors

Rowe Watls & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors.
%Margu)m-ite Aileen Verney, Neville George Palmer Verney and Kenneth John
erney.

Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Squarc, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (Victor
George Tummon.)

E. J. Twigg & Co., Imperial Buildings, Rotherham, Yorkshire, Solicitors, or
Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate
Road, Leeds, LS7 3RU.

Balme Dalling & Co., 21 River Strcet, Truro, Cornwall, Solicitors. (David
Priestley Baline.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 29 Waterloo Road,
Wolverhampton, Staffs, or Slater Miller & Co., The Limes, 5 Birmingham Road,
Walsall, Staffordshire, Solicitors.

4th July 1974

12th July 1974

5th July 1974

11th July 1974

11th July 1974

5th July 1974

5th July 1974

5th July 1974

9th July 1974

5th July 1974

5th July 1974

16th July 1974

{0th July 1974

12th July 1974

(047)

(050)

(051)

(052)

(053)

(054)

(055)

(056)

(057)

(058)

(059)

(061}

(062)

(063)

0¥SS

¥.61 AVIN Quf ‘TLLIZVL) NOANOT IH[T,



