Name of Deceased . (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives		otices	fore whi of claim e given	
Avis, Rose Louise	65 Coniston Road, Addiscombe, Croydon, Widow. 27th March 1974.	W. F. Hollands & Son, 22 Barclay Road, Croydon, CR9 1DD, Solicitors. (John Carpenter.)	4th J	uly 1	.974	(047)
LEMON, Marjorie	9 Southbourne, Rectory Avenue, High Wycombe, Bucks, Spinster. 14th March 1974.	Bliss, Sons & Covell, 26 High Street, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP11 2AD, Solicitors. (Dorothea Braithwaite Sherwood and Rodney John Higgins.)	12th	July	1974	(050)
Fairbairns, Hilda	St. Ann's Nursing Home, 9 Stanford Avenue, Brighton, Susscx, formerly St. Brendan's Nursing Home, 22 Pembroke Avenue, Hove, Sussex, Spinster. 17th April 1974.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 130A Western Road, Brighton, BN1 2LS, or Lewis, Holman & Lawrence, 86 High Street, Lewes, Sussex, Solicitors. (Lloyds Bank Limited, Neville Mont and Beryl Ada Parsons North.)	5th J	uly 1	974	(051)
POYNER, Albert Edward	2 Champion Hill, Duffield, near Derby, Retired Engine Driver. 19th April 1974.	J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Solicitors. (Kenneth Edward Bewley and John Darby Vesey.)	11th	July		(052)
JACKSON, John William	21 Oxford Street, Spondon, Derby, Retired Railway Labourer. 22nd April 1974.	J. & W. H. Sale & Son, 6 Iron Gate, Derby, DE1 3FN, Solicitors. (Norman Peter Dingley.)	11th	July	1974	(053)
Bedford, Mabel	Walshaw Hall, Walshaw, Bury, Lancashire, Spinster. 2nd April 1974.	H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Street, Manchester, M2 6BB, Solicitors. (John Maloney and James Graham Park.)	5th J	uly 1	.974	(054)
HALLIWELL, Ethel	182 Milnrow Road, Shaw, Lancashire, Spinster. 29th March 1974.	H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Street, Manchester, M2 6BB, Solicitors. (Samuel Irwin and John Maloney.)	5th J	uly 1	.974	(054) (055)
Hardman, Elsie	35 Medlock Road, Woodhouses, Failsworth, Lancashire, Widow. 1st October 1973.	H. L. F. Berry & Co., 40 King Street, Manchester, Solicitors. (John Maloney and Emma Brown.)	5th J	uly 1	1974	(056)
Wнгтв, Helena Gladys Georgina.	187 Chichester Road, North End, Portsmouth. 26th March 1974.	Larcome Winter & Linington, 13 Hambledon Road, Waterlooville, Hants, Solicitors	9th J	uly 1	974	(057)
VERNEY, Eleanor	St. Margaret's, 24 Brookdale Avenuc, Ilfra- combe, Devon, Widow. 25th April 1974.	Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (Marguerite Aileen Verney, Neville George Palmer Verney and Kenneth John Verney.)	5th J	uly 1	974	(058)
WILLIAMS, Florence Alexandra Kate.	6 Britannia Row, Ilfracombe, Devon, Spinster. 20th April 1974.	Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Squarc, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (Victor George Tummon.)	5th J	uly 1		(059)
Norton, Evelyn Mafeking.	90 Cambridge Street, Rotherham, Yorkshire, Widow. 1st March 1974.	E. J. Twigg & Co., Imperial Buildings, Rotherham, Yorkshire, Solicitors, or Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate Road, Leeds, LS7 3RU.	16th .	July		(061)
STARR, Stanley George	Bronsley, St. Tudy, Cornwall, Sheet Mctal Worker (Retired). 24th May 1973.	Balme Dalling & Co., 21 River Street, Truro, Cornwall, Solicitors. (David Priestley Balme.)	10th .	July		(062)
STUBBS, Ivy Louise	38 Arboretum Road, Walsall, Staffordshire, Widow. 21st March 1974.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 29 Waterloo Road, Wolverhampton, Staffs, or Slater Miller & Co., The Limes, 5 Birmingham Road, Watsall, Staffordshire, Solicitors.	12th]	July 1		(063)

The London Gazette, 3rd May 1974

5540